

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
September 7, 1995

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)
)
Complainant,)
)
v.) AC 96-9
) (IEPA No. 476-95-AC)
) (Administrative Citation)
)
CHARLIE FYFFE,)
)
Respondent.)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C. A. Manning):

On August 29, 1995, the Agency moved to dismiss this administrative citation. The Agency asserts that it was unable to complete service upon respondent within 60 days of the date of the observed violation as required by Section 31.1(b). This motion is granted. This matter is dismissed and the docket is closed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the _____ day of _____, 1995 by a vote of _____.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board